
Well done to  the Key Stage 2 children, 

who have been invited to compete in 

the Cross Country County               

Championships on Saturday! 

We are proud of you      

already! 

PHONICS AND READING 

UPDATE! 

Following valuable feedback from 
parents and carers, we are       

excited to announce that we 
have invested in the Collins Big 
Cat Phonics Books! Initially, we 
trialled the ebook system (which 
will still be available) but we felt 
the magic of getting a new book 

was lost. Paper copies of the 
books, that match the phonics 

lessons in school, will start to be 
sent home next week. 

Attendance 

PARKING AND THE HIGHWAY CODE 

Please ensure you are respecting the Highway 

Code and modelling appropriate behaviour 

when parking near to the school.   



Year 4 Swimming  

Thursday 5th January to Thursday 30th March 

 

Tuesday 24th January - 9:30am 

Mrs O’Neill’s Retirement Mass at St Edmund Campion - Parents welcome                                       

 

Thursday 26th January 

Year 2 SATs Information Meeting - 3:30pm- Key Stage 2 Hall 

 

February Half Term 

Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 

 

Wednesday 22nd February - 9:30am 

Whole School Mass at St Edmund Campion for Ash Wednesday - Parents welcome 

 

Monday 27th February - Thursday 2nd March  

Scholastic Book Fair in school 

 

Thursday 2nd March  

World Book Day - Please start preparing your costumes! :-)  

 

Wednesday 8th March - 6:30pm 

The Choir are performing at The BIG Sing at the Derngate 

 

Tuesday 21st March - 3:30pm - 4:30pm 

Parent Online Safety Workshop with Simon Aston - all welcome - Key Stage 2 Hall 

 

Monday 27th March - 3:30pm -  6:00pm 

Learning Conferences (Parents’ Evening) 

 

Thursday 30th March - 3:30pm - 6:00pm 

Learning Conferences (Parents’ Evening) 

 

Friday 31st March  

Last day of the Spring Term 

 

 

 

Here is a Prayer that you 

can pray with your       

children in the morning: 

 

Morning Prayer 

Loving Father all this day 

Bless me in my work and play. 

Bless the good I mean to do 

Help me do it Lord for you. 

Bless the people I shall meet 

Give me loving hands and 

feet. 

Quick to help and quick to do 

All I can for love of you. 

Amen 

We have applied to 

take part in the Year 

3 and 4 Dancing 

Schools UK          

Competition! 

More information 

coming soon! 


